



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

933 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2026

**SHAIKH MOIN SHAIKH AHMED BELDAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

....

Mr. Amol G. Kale, Advocate for the Appellant
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2
Mr. Rahul M. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.3

....

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.

DATE : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel for respondent No.3 / informant seeks time to file reply.
2. Two weeks time is granted for filing reply.
3. The learned counsel for the appellants submits that prior to institution of the present appeal, the Investigating Officer has filed the charge-sheet and he wants to place the same on record.
4. Stand over to 01.04.2026. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

[Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.]

SMS