



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

910 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 63 OF 2026

Shaikh Moin Shaikh Ahmded Beldar And Another
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Kale Amol Gangadharrao, Advocate for Appellant
Mr. S. S. Dande, APP for Respondents State
Mr. Gaikwad Rahul Malhari, Advocate for Respondent No.3

CORAM : Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.
Dated : 1st April, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Mr. Gaikwad, the learned counsel for respondent no.3 seeks time to go through the copy of the charge sheet which has been served upon him just now and to file affidavit-in-reply, if any.
2. Stand over to 16.04.2026. Earlier interim order to continue till then.

(Y. G. KHOBRADE, J.)